ZK2000-8182-3xxx www.beckhoff.com/ZK2000-8182-3xxx
Technical changes reserved
Revision 1.2 | Site 1 of 4
M12, plug, straight, male, 8-pin, A‑coded – M12, socket, straight, female, 8-
pin, A‑coded
Plugs
Electrical data Head A Head B
Rated voltage 30 V (according to IEC 61076-2-101) 30 V (according to IEC 61076-2-101)

Technical changes reserved
Revision 1.2 | Site 4 of 4
Ordering information Length
ZK2000-8182-3010 1.00 m
ZK2000-8182-3020 2.00 m
ZK2000-8182-3030 3.00 m
ZK2000-8182-3050 5.00 m
ZK2000-8182-3075 7.50 m
ZK2000-8182-3100 10.00 m
ZK2000-8182-3200 20.00 m
Products marked with a crossed-out wheeled bin shall not be discarded with the normal waste stream. The device is considered as waste
electrical and electronic equipment. The national regulations for the disposal of waste electrical and electronic equipment must be observed.
Beckhoff®, TwinCAT®, TwinCAT/BSD®, TC/BSD®, EtherCAT®, EtherCAT G®, EtherCAT G10®, EtherCAT P®, Safety over EtherCAT®, TwinSAFE®, XFC®,
XTS® and XPlanar® are registered trademarks of and licensed by Beckhoff Automation GmbH. Other designations used in this publication may be